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SupportStraps English

SystemRoMedic”

SupportStraps have been developed as an accessory for use with EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt and
FlexiMove. There are three different application areas for SupportStraps:

- Leg harness for EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

- Torso/side support when using QuickMove together with EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt or FlexiMove

- Side support when using ReTurn together with ReTurnBelt.

SupportStraps consist of two separate straps, each with a loop on one end and a plastic clasp on the other end. They
have a removable, padded case that relieves pressure when the strap is used as a leg harness.

@ ﬁ Check Safety

Visual inspection

Check the condition and function of the assistive device regularly. Always inspect the product after laundering. Check to
ensure that seams and material are free from damage. Check to ensure that fabric is not worn or faded. If there are signs
of wear, the product must be discarded.

Mechanical load
Apply pressure to buckles and handles and verify that they will not open or break under
heavy loads.

I:El Always read the user manual

Always read the user manuals for all assistive devices used during a transfer.

Keep the user manual where it is accessible to users of the product.

Always make sure that you have the right version of the user manual.

The most recent editions of user manuals are available for downloading from our website, www.handicare.com.

Before use

- Always read and follow the instructions in the user manual for the product with which SupportStraps are to be used.
- Plan the lift and decide how many caregivers will be needed to assist to ensure safety.

- Always perform a trial fitting.

- Do not leave the user unattended during a lifting situation.
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English

Use of SupportStraps as leg harness for EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

Read and follow the instruction in the user manual for the belt.

SupportStraps are secured to the appropriate handle at the back of the belt, so
that the straps are behind the user’s hips.

Secure each SupportStrap to the belt by drawing the strap through the hole and then through itself to
form a loop.

Pull the straps between the user’s legs and then secure the clasps to the appropriate
handles on the front of the belt.

The straps now function as a leg harness and prevent the belt from sliding upward during
transfer/gait training.

Adjust the straps and the belt, so that the leg harness fits comfortably. The handles may
be better placed if a different size is used.

Use as side support with ReTurn7500/7400

Follow the user manuals for ReTurn and ReTurnBelt.
Remove the padded cases from the SupportStraps.

Secure the SupportStraps to ReTurn. Loop the loops around the
outer, vertical posts on the ladder.

Secure the SupportStraps to the appropriate handles on each side
of the ReTurnBelt when the user has risen to a standing position.

Adjust the length of the straps. They should always be extended,
with sufficient tension to ensure optimal support.
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Use as torso/side support with QuickMove

English

Read and follow the instruction in the user manual for QuickMove.
Remove the padded cases from the SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:
Fasten the SupportStraps around the handles on the QuickMove (recommended),

alternatively on the appropriate handles on the sides/towards the back of the belt.

When the user has risen up in the QuickMove and is sitting on the seat, the straps
are secured to the appropriate handles on the sides/towards the back of the belt,
alternatively on the handles of the QuickMove.

Adjust the length of the straps. They should always be extended, with sufficient
tension to ensure optimal support.

FlexiMove:

Secure the SupportStraps around the handles on QuickMove. Then, fasten one
strap around the handle on FlexiMove. When the user has risen and is sitting on the
seat, the FlexiMove is drawn around the user’s back and the other strap is secured
to the side of the FlexiMove.

Adjust the length of the straps. They should always be extended, with sufficient

tension to ensure optimal support.

Material
Polyester

Care of the product
Read the product label.

wz o [ R A

140-176°F

Do not use rinse/ fabric softener and avoid

tumbler-drying for optimal service life.

With FlexiMove

c € Medical Device Class |

Medical Device Class I. The product complies with the
requirements of the Medical Devices Directive 93/42/EEC.

Contact your local distributor if you have any questions
about the product and its use. See www.handicare.com for
a complete list of distributors.

Expected lifetime
Up to 10 years of normal use

SystemRoMedic MANUAL



SupportStraps Svenska

SystemRoMedic”

SupportStraps &r utvecklade som tilloehdr vid anvandning av EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt samt FlexiMove.
SupportStraps har tre olika anvandningsomraden:

- Grenband till EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt.

- Bal-/sidostdd till QuickMove tillsammans med EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt eller FlexiMove.

- Sidostdd till ReTurn tillsammans med ReTurnBelt.

SupportStraps bestar av tvéa fristéende band med dglor pa ena sidan och plastspannen pa andra sidan. De har en
avtagbar, polstrad, hylsa som fungerar tryckavlastande dé& de anvénds som grenband.

D
@ i’a Séakerhetskontroll

Visuell inspektion

Gor regelbundna funktionskontroller av hjalpmedlet. Kontrollera alltid efter tvatt. Kontrollera att smmar och material &r
hela och fria fran skador. Kontrollera om materialet &r utsatt for nétning eller ar blekt. Vid tecken pa slitage skall
produkten kasseras.

Mekanisk belastning
Belasta spannen och handtag och kontrollera att de haller for kraftig belastning.

I:El Las alltid bruksanvisningen

Las alltid bruksanvisningarna for alla hjalpomedel som anvands vid en forflyttning.
Férvara bruksanvisningen tillgénglig fér anvandare av produkten.

Se till att du alltid har rétt version av bruksanvisningen.

Den senaste versionen finns att ladda ned frén var hemsida www.handicare.com.

Fore anvandning

- L&s och folj alltid bruksanvisningen for produkten som SupportStraps anvands tillsammans med.
- Planera lyftet och besluta om hur manga medhjélpare som behovs for dkad sakerhet.

- Gor alltid en noggrann utprovning.

- L&mna aldrig brukaren under forflyttningen.
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Svenska

Anvindning som grenband till EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

Folj bruksanvisningen for béltet.

SupportStraps fasts i lampligt hantag baktill pa béltet s att brukaren har banden
bakom héfterna.

Fast SupportStraps pa baltet genom att dra bandet genom hélet och sedan genom sig sjélv som en
ogla.

Banden dras sedan mellan benen pa brukaren och fastes med spannena i lampliga
handtag pa framsidan av béltet.

Banden fungerar nu som grenband och forhindrar att baltet glider uppat vid forflyttning/gatraning.

Justera banden och béltet sé att grenbanden sitter bra. En annan storlek kan medféra att
handtagen blir battre placerade.

Anvéandning som sidostad till ReTurn7500/7400

Folj bruksanvisningen for ReTurn samt ReTurnBelt.
Ta bort de polstrade hylsorna frdn SupportStraps.

Fast SupportStraps pa ReTurn. Tré 6glorna runt de yttre, vertikala
stolparna pa stegen.

Knapp fast SupportStraps i lampligt handtag pa vardera sida om
ReTurnBelt da brukaren kommit upp i stdende.

Justera langden pa banden. De skall alltid vara strackta for att ge ett
optimalt stod.
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Svenska

Anvindning som bal- och sidostod till QuickMove

Fdlj bruksanvisningen for QuickMove.
Ta bort de polstrade hylsorna fran SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:

Fast SupportStraps runt handaget pa QuickMove (rekommenderas) alternativt i
lampligt handtag i sidan/bakat mot ryggen pa béltet.

Nar brukaren rest sig upp i QuickMove och sedan satt sig ned pé sittstoden knapps
banden fast i lampligt handtag i sidan/bakat ryggen pa béltet, alternativt i handtaget
pa QuickMove.

Justera langden pa banden. De skall alltid vara strackta for att ge ett optimalt stod.

FlexiMove:

Fast SupportStraps runt handtaget pa QuickMove. Knépp sedan fast ena bandet
runt ett handtag pa FlexiMove. Nar brukaren rest sig upp och satt sig ned pa
sittstodet dras FlexiMove runt ryggen pa

brukaren och det andra bandet kn&pps fast i andra sidan av

FlexiMove.

Justera langden pa banden. De skall alltid vara strackta for att ge ett optimalt stod.

Med FlexiMove

Material C € Vediointeknisk Kiass | produkt
Polyester

. o Produkten uppfyller kraven i det medicintekniska direktivet
Skotselrad 93/42/EEG.

Las pa marketiketten
Vid fragor om produkten och dess anvandning, kontakta

m U din lokala distributér. Se www.handicare.com for en
60-80° C Ny

140-176°F komplett distributorsforteckning.
Anvand inte skdlimedel och undvik torktumling fér Produktens forvantade Iivsléingd
optimal livsléangd. Upp till 10 &r vid normal anvandning.
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SupportStraps Norsk

SystemRoMedic"

SupportStraps er utviklet som et tilbehar nar man bruker EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt samt FlexiMove.
SupportStraps har tre ulike bruksomrader:

- Skrittband til EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt.

- Overkropps-/sidestette til QuickMove sammen med EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt eller FlexiMove.

- Sidestotte til ReTurn sammen med ReTurnBelt.

SupportStraps bestar av to frittstdende band med lekker pa den ene siden og plastspenne péa den andra siden. De har
en avtagbar, polstret, hylse som fungerer trykkaviastende nér de benyttes som skrittband.

"D ..
@ [¥71 Sikkerhetskontroll

Visuell inspeksjon
Gijer regelmessige funksjonskontroller av produktet. Kontroller alltid etter vask. Kontroller at ssmmer og materiale er helt
og skadefritt. Kontroller om materialet er utsatt for slitasje eller er blitt bleket. Ved tegn pé slitasje skal produktet kasseres.

Mekaniske belastninger
Utov trykk pa spenner og handtak for & kontrollere at de ikke &pner seg eller blir edelagt ved
tunge belastninger.

EE] Les alltid brukermanualen

Les alltid brukermanualene for alle hjelpemidler som benyttes i en forflytning.
Oppbevar brukermanualen tilgienglig for brukere av produktet.
Sjekk at du alltid har rett versjon av brukermanualen tilgjengelig.
De siste versjonene kan du laste ned fra var higmmeside: www.handicare.com

Far bruk

- Les og felg alltid brukermanualene til de produktene som SupportStraps benyttes sammen med.

- Planlegg loftet og bestem hvor mange medhjelpere som trengs for okt sikkerhet under loftet.
- Foreta alltid en grundig utprevning.
- La aldri brukeren veere alene under forflytningen.

SystemRoMedic MANUAL o



Norsk

SupportStraps som skrittband til EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

Folg brukermanualen for beltet.

SupportStraps festes i passende handtak bak pa beltet slik at brukeren har
bandene bak hoftene.

Fest SupportStraps pa beltet ved a trekke bandet gjennom hullet og videre giennom lekken i bandet.

Bandene trekkes deretter mellom beina pa brukeren og festes med spennene i pas-
sende handtak pa fremsiden av beltet.

Béndene fungerer na som skrittbénd og forhindrer at beltet glir oppover ved en forflytning/
gétrening.

Juster bandene og beltet slik at skrittbdndene sitter bra. Valg av en annen storrelse kan
fore til at handtakene blir bedre plassert.

SupportStraps som sidestotte til ReTurn7500/7400

Folg brukermanualen for ReTurn samt ReTurnBelt.

Fjern de polstrede hylsene fra SupportStraps.

Fest SupportStraps pa ReTurn. Tre lokkene rundt de ytre, vertikale
stolpene pa stagene.

Knepp fast SupportStraps i passende handtak pa hver side av
ReTurnBelt nér brukeren har kommet opp i stdende stilling.

Juster lengden pa bandene. De skal alltid vaere strukket og stramme
for & gi en optimal stette.
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Norsk

SupportStraps som overkropps- og sidestatte til QuickMove

Felg brukermanualen for QuickMove.
Fjern de polstrede hylsene fra SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:
Fest SupportStraps rundt handtaket p& QuickMove (anbefales) alternativt i pas-
sende handtak i siden/bak mot ryggen pa beltet.

Nar brukeren har reist seg opp i QuickMove og deretter satt seg ned pa sittestot-
ten, kneppes béandene fast i passende handtak i siden/bak ryggen pa beltet,
alternativt i handtaket pa QuickMove.

Juster lengden pa bandene. De skal alltid veere strukket og stramme for & gi en
optimal stotte.

FlexiMove:

Fest SupportStraps rundt handtaket pa QuickMove. Knepp deretter fast det ene
bandet rundt et av handtakene pa FlexiMove. Nar brukeren har reist seg opp og
satt seg ned pé sittestotten, feres FlexiMove rundt ryggen péa

brukeren og det andre bandet kneppes fast p& motsatt side av

FlexiMove.

Juster lengden pa bandene. De skal alltid vaere strukket og stramme for & gi en
optimal stotte.

Med FlexiMove
Materiale c € Medisinsk utstyr klasse I-produkt
Polyester
. ° Produktet oppfyller kravene til medisinsk utstyr i
Vedlikeholdsrad

N - 93/42/EQF.
Les péa produktetiketten.

Ved spersmal om produkter og bruken av disse, kontakt din

m 'o‘ lokale distributer. Se www.handicare.com for en komplett
60-80° C Pyl

140-176°F distributerliste.

Bruk ikke rensemiddel/teymykner og unnga & bruke Forventet levetid
torketrommel hvis du vil gi produktet lengre levetid.

Opptil 10 &r ved normal bruk.
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SupportStraps Dansk

SystemRoMedic™

SupportStraps er udviklede som tilbeher ved brug af EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt samt FlexiMove.
SupportStraps har tre forskellige anvendelsesomrader:

- Skridtstrop til EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt.

- Overkrops-/sidestette til QuickMove sammen med EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt eller FlexiMove.

- Sidestette til ReTurn sammen med ReTurnBelt.

SupportStraps bestar af to uafheengig stropper med lokker pa den ene side og plastikspaender pa den anden side. De
har et aftageligt, polstret hylster, som virker trykaflastende, nar de anvendes som skridtstrop.

D
@ fa Sikkerhedskontrol

Visuel inspektion
Foretag regelmaessige funktionskontroller af hjeelpemidlet. Kontroller altid efter vask. Kontroller, at semme og materiale er

helt og ikke udviser tegn pé beskadigelse. Kontroller, om materialet er udsat for slitage eller er bleget. Ved tegn pa slitage
skal produktet kasseres.

Mekanisk belastning
Belast spaender og handtag og kontroller, at de kan holde til en kraftig belastning.

I:E] Laes altid brugsvejledningen

Lees altid brugsvejledningen for alle hjeelpemidler, som anvendes ved en forflytning.
Opbevar brugsvejledningen tilgaengeligt for brugere af produktet.

Serg for, at du altid har den korrekte version af brugsvejledningen.

Den seneste version kan downloades fra vores hiemmeside www.handicare.com.

Far bruk

- Les og felg alltid brugsvejledningen til de produktene som SupportStraps benyttes sammen med.
- Planlegg loftet og bestem hvor mange medhijelpere som trengs for okt sikkerhet under loftet.

- Foreta alltid en grundig utprevning.
- La aldri brukeren veere alene under forflytningen.
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Dansk

Anvendelse som skridtstrop til EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

Folg brugsvejledningen for bzeltet.

SupportStraps fastgeres i egnet handtag bagtil pa beeltet, s& brugeren har
stroppen bag hofterne.

Fastger SupportStraps pa baeltet ved at traekke stroppen gennem hullet og derefter gennem sig selv
som en lokke.

Stroppen treekkes derefter mellem brugerens ben og fastgeres med spaenderne i
egnede handtag pé forsiden af besltet.

Stroppen fungerer nu som skridtstrop og forhindrer, at beeltet glider opad ved forslytning/gang-
traeening.

Juster stropperne og beeltet, sé skridtstroppen sidder godt. En anden sterrelse kan medfere,
at handtagene bliver bedre placerede.

Anvendelse som sidestgtte til ReTurn7500/7400

Folg brugsvejledningen for ReTurn samt ReTurnBelt.
Fjern de polstrede hylstre fra SupportStraps.

Fastger SupportStraps pa ReTurn. Treek lokkerne rundt om de ydre,
lodrette stolper pa stigen.

Knap SupportStraps fast i egnede handtag péa hver side af ReTurn-
Belt, nar brugeren er kommet op i staende stilling.

Juster stroppernes laengde. De skal altid veere strakte for at give
optimal stotte.

SystemRoMedic MANUAL 13



Dansk

SupportStraps som overkropps- og sidestatte til QuickMove

Felg brugsvejledningen for QuickMove.
Fjern de posltrede hylstre fra SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:
Fastger SupportStraps omkring handtaget pa QuickMove (anbefales), alternativt i
egnet handtag pa siden/bagpa mod ryggen pa basltet.

Néar brugeren har rejst sig op i QuickMove og derefter sat sig ned pé sidestotten,
knappes stropperne fast i egnet handtag pa siden/bag ryggen pa beeltet, alternativt
i handtaget p& QuickMove.

Juster stroppernes leengde. De skal altid veere strakte for at give optimal stotte.

FlexiMove:

Fastger SupportStraps omkring handtaget pa QuickMove. Knap derefter den ene
strop fast omkring et handtag pa FlexiMove. Nar brugeren har rejst sig op og sat
sig ned pé pa sidestetten, traskkes FlexiMove rundt om ryggen pa brugeren, og det
andet band knappes fast i den anden side af FlexiMove.

Juster stroppernes leengde. De skal altid veere strakte for at give optimal stoette.

Med FlexiMove
Materiale c € Medicinsk udstyr klasse | produkt
Polyester
. . . Produktet opfylder kravene i direktivet om medicinsk udstyr
Renggringsvejledning 93/42/EQF.

Lees pa vareetiketten

Ved spergsmal om produkterne og deres anvendelse,

m & kontakt din lokale forhandler. Se www.handicare.com for en
60-80° C [y’ komplet forhandlerliste.

140-176°F
Anvend ikke skyllemiddel, og undga terretumbling for Forventet levetid
optimal levetid. Op til 10 &rved normal brug.
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SupportStraps Suomi

SystemRoMedic”

SupportStraps lisdremmit on kehitetty kaytettavaksi lisdvarusteena EasyBelt, FlexiBelt ja ReadyBelt talutusvéiden,
ReTurnBelt siirtovydn ja FlexiMove nostovydn kanssa. SupportStraps lisaremmeja voi kéyttaa kolmella eri kayttotavalla:

- Nivusremmeina EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt talutusvoissa.

- Kehon sivuttaistuentana, kun QuickMove siirtotelinetté kaytetédan yhdessa EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt  taulutusvydn
tai FlexiMove nostovydn kanssa.

- Sivuttaistukena, kun ReTurn siirtolaitetta kdytetdan yhdessa ReTurnBelt siirtovydn kanssa.

SupportStraps lisdremmit koostuvat kahdesta erillisesta remmista, kummassakin on lenkki toisessa paéssa ja muovinen

solki toisessa paassa. Kummankin paallé on irrotettava pehmustettu suojus joka vahent&é kehoon kohdistuvaa painetta,
kun remmeja kaytetddn nivusremmeina.

D . .
@ Varmista turvallisuus

Silm@maérainen tarkastus

Tarkasta apuvalineen kunto ja toimivuus saanndllisin valiajoin. Tarkasta tuote aina pesun jalkeen. Varmista, ettd saumat ja
materiaali ovat ehjat. Varmista, ettei materiaali ole kulunut tai haalistunut. Mikali tuotteessa havaitaan merkkeja

kulumisesta, se on vaihdettava uuteen.

Mekaaninen kuormitus tai rasitus
Kuormita solkia ja vetolenkkeja ja tarkasta, etteivat ne avaudu tai rikkoudu voimakkaasti
kuormitettaessa.

I:El Lue aina kayttoohje

Lue aina kaikkien siirrossa kaytettavien apuvalineiden kayttdohjeet.
Sailyta kayttdohje tuotteen kayttdjien saatavilla.

Varmista aina, etta sinulla on kayttdohjeen uusin versio.

Sen voi ladata kotisivultamme www.handicare.com.

Ennen kayttoa

- Lue ja noudata niiden tuotteiden kayttdohjeiden ohjeita, joiden kanssa SupportStraps lisdremmeja aiotaan
kayttaa.

- Suunnittele nosto etukéteen ja paatd montako avustajaa tarvitset siirrossa turvallisuuden varmistamiseksi.
- Suorita aina ensin koesovitus ennen varsinaista siirtoa.

- Al4 jata nostettavaa yksin nostotilanteen misséan vaiheessa.

SystemRoMedic MANUAL 15



Suomi

SupportStraps lisiremmien kayttd EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt talutusvyon nivusremmeina

Lue ja noudata talutusvyon kayttoohjeita.

SupportStraps lisdremmit kiinnitetédan talutusvyon taakse sopiviin kohtiin mustaa
vaakanauhaa, siten etta lisdremmit ovat potilaan lonkkien takana.

Kiinnité SupportStraps lisdremmi talutusvydn nauhaan viemallé lenkkipaa vydnauhan takaa ja pujota
solkipaa sitten 1api remmin omasta lenkista.

Pujota lisdremmit potilaan reisien valista etupuolelle ja lukitse soljet sopiviin soljen
vastakappaleisiin talutusvyon etupuolella.

Lisdremmit toimivat nivusremmeina estéen talutusvyon liukumisen ylospain
siirron/kavelyharjoituksen yhteydessa.

Saada lisaremmit ja talutusvyo siten, etta nivusremmit tuntuvat mukavilta. Erikokoisissa
talutusvoissa kiinnityskohdat voivat olla hieman eri paikoissa.

Kéaytto sivuttaistukena ReTurn 7500/7400 siirtolaitteen kanssa

Lue ja noudata ReTurn siirtolaitteen ja ReTurnBelt siirtovydn kdyttdohjetta.
Poista lisdremmien irrotettavat pehmustesuojat.

Kiinnitéa SupportStraps lisdremmit ReTurn siirtolaitteen ulompien
pystysuorien sivutankojen ympéri.

Kun potilas on noussut seisovaan asentoon ReTurn siirtolaitteen
avulla, kinnitd SupportStraps lisdremmit solkipadstadn ReTurnBelt
siirtovydn solkiin.

Saada lisdremmien pituus sopivaksi. Niiden tulee olla hieman jannit-
tyneet, jotta vartalo saa hyvan tuen niista.
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Suomi

Kéayttd sivuttaistuentana yhdesséd QuickMove siirtotelineen kanssa

Lue ja noudata QuickMove siirtotelineen kéyttoohjetta.
Poista lisd&remmien irrotettavat pehmustesuojat.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt talutusvyo:

Kiinnitd SupportStraps lisdremmit QuickMove siirtotelineen kasitangon ympéri
(suositus) vaihtoehtoisesti sopivaan kohtaan siirtotelineen sivuputkien ympari soljet
osoittaen kohti talutusvyota.

Kun potilas on noussut seisovaan asentoon QuickMoven avulla ja han istuu istuin-
levyjen padlle, lisdremmien solkipaét lukitaan talutusvydssa oleviin sopiviin solkiluk-
koihin, vaihtoehtoisesti Quick Move siirtotelineen kasitankoon.

Saada lisdremmien pituus sopivaksi. Niiden tulee olla hieman jannittyneet, jotta
vartalo saa hyvan tuen niista.

Kanssa EasyBelt/
FlexiBelt

FlexiMove nostovyo:

Kiinnité SupportStraps lisdremmit QuickMove siirtotelineen késitangon ympéri.
Kiinnita sitten toinen remmeista FlexiMove nostovydn lenkin ympari. Kun potilas on
noussut seisovaan asentoon ja han istuu istuinlevyjen paélle, FlexiMove nostovydn
toiselle puolelle kiristetéaan selan ymparille ja toinenkin lisdremmi kiinnitetaan.

S&ada lisaremmien pituus sopivaksi. Niiden tulee olla hieman jannittyneet, jotta
vartalo saa hyvan tuen niista.

Kanssa FlexiMove

Materiaali C € Luokan | laakintalaite
Polyesteri

Tuote tayttaé l&é8kintalaitedirektiivin 93/42/ETY

Tuotteen hoito vaatimukset.

Tutustu hoito-ohjeisiin, jotka [dytyvat tuoteselosteesta. Ota yhteys paikalliseen jalleenmyyjaasi, jos haluat liséatietoa

m = tuotteesta ja sen kaytosta. Katso osoitteesta
60-80° G . E Q A www.handicare.com taydellinen luettelo jalleenmyyjista.
140-176°F

Ala kayta huuhteluainetta ja vélta rumpukuivausta Odotettu kayttoika
varmistaaksesi, etta tuote kestaé mahdollisimman pitkéan. | Jopa 10 vuotta normaalikéytéssa.
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SupportStraps Deutsch

SystemRoMedic”

SupportStraps dienen als Zubehdr bei der Anwendung von EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt sowie FlexiMove.
SupportStraps kommen auf drei verschiedenen Bereichen zum Einsatz:

- Leistenband flr EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt.

- Rumpf-/Seitenstitze fur QuickMove zusammen mit EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt oder FlexiMove.

- Seitenstitze fur ReTurn zusammen mit ReTurnBelt.

SupportStraps bestehen aus zwei separaten Bandern mit Osen an der einen Seite und Kunststoffschnallen an der
anderen Seite. Die abnehmbare gepolsterte Hulle mindert den Druck bei Anwendung als Leistenband.

D
@ Sicherheitspriifung

Sichtpriifung
Unterziehen Sie das Hilfsmittel regelmaBigen Funktionskontrollen. Nach jeder Wasche prufen. Prifen Sie Nahte und
Material auf einwandfreien Zustand. Priifen Sie, ob das Material abgenutzt oder verblichen ist. Bei Anzeichen von

VerschleiB ist das Produkt zu verwerfen.

Mechanische Priifung
Zerren Sie an VerschlUssen, Schlaufen und Griffen: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die
Verschlisse nicht aufgehen und dass Schlaufen und Griffe der Beanspruchung standhalten.

[:E] Lesen Sie stets die Gebrauchsanweisung

Lesen Sie unbedingt die entsprechenden Gebrauchsanweisungen flr samtliche beim Transfer des Pflegebedurftigen
verwendeten Hilfsmittel. Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung so auf, dass sie der Anwender des Produkts rasch zur
Hand hat. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie stets Uber die aktuellste Version der Gebrauchsanweisung verfligen.

Die aktuellste Version steht auf unserer Website www.handicare.com zum Download bereit.

Vor der Benutzung

- Lesen und befolgen Sie stets die Gebrauchsanweisungen fir das Produkt, mit dem SupportStraps zusammen verwen-
det werden.

- Hebevorgang planen und entscheiden, wie viele Hilfspersonen erforderlich sind, um hohe Sicherheit zu garantieren.

- FUhren Sie in jedem Falle eine sorgféltige Belastungsprobe durch.

- Verweilen Sie wahrend des Hebemoments beim Pflegebedrftigen.
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Deutsch

Anwendung als Leistenband fiir EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

Folgen Sie der Gebrauchsanweisungen des Gurtes.

Die Befestigung der SupportStraps erfolgt an einem geeigneten Griff an der
Ruckseite des Gurtes so dass die Bander hinter der Hufte des Pflegebedrftigen
zu liegen kommen.

SupportStraps am Gurt befestigen, indem Sie das Band durch die Offnung stecken und anschlieBend
das andere Ende durch die Ose ziehen.

Die B&nder anschlieBend zwischen den Beinen des Pflegebedurftigen hochziehen und
an der Vorderseite des Gurtes mit den Schnallen an einem geeigneten Griff befestigen.

Die Bander fungieren nun als Leistenband und verhindern ein Hochgleiten des Gurtes beim
Umsetzen/Gehtraining.

Bander und Gurt so einstellen, dass ein ordentlicher Sitz der Leistenb&nder gewahrleistet
ist. Eventuell kann eine andere GroBe zu einer besseren Positionierung der Griffe flhren.

Anwendung als Seitenstiitze fiir ReTurn7500/7400

Folgen Sie der Gebrauchsanweisungen fiir ReTurn und ReTurnBelt.
Entfernen Sie die gepolsterten Hillen von den SupportStraps.

Befestigen Sie die SupportStraps am ReTurn. Die Osen um die
auBeren, vertikalen Holme der Leiter legen.

SupportStraps an einem geeigneten Griff an beiden Seiten des Re-
TurnBelt befestigen, wenn der Patient aufrechte Stellung erreicht hat.

Lange der Bander einstellen. Sie mUssen stets gestreckt sein, um
optimale Stltze zu bieten.
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Deutsch

Anwendung als Rumpf- und Seitenstiitze fiir QuickMove

Folgen Sie der Gebrauchsanweisungen fiir QuickMove.
Entfernen Sie die gepolsterten Hullen von den SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:

Befestigen Sie SupportStraps um den Griff von QuickMove (empfehlenswert) bzw.

an einem geeigneten Griff an der Seite/Ricken des Gurtes.

Wenn sich der Patient im QuickMove erhoben und sich anschlieBend auf die
SitzstUtze gesetzt hat, werden die Bander an einem geeigneten Griff an der Seite/
Rucken des Gurtes befestigt, bzw. am Griff des QuickMove.

Lange der Bander einstellen. Sie missen stets gestreckt sein, um optimale Stutze
zu bieten.

FlexiMove:

SupportStraps um den Griff des QuickMove befestigen. AnschlieBend das eine
Band um einen Griff des FlexiMove befestigen. Wenn sich der Patient erhoben
und sich auf die Sitzstitze gesetzt hat, wird der FlexiMove um den Ricken des
Pflegebedurftigen gelegt; das andere Band wird am anderen Ende des FlexiMove
befestigt.

Lange der Bander einstellen. Sie muissen stets gestreckt sein, um optimale Stutze

zu bieten.
Mit FlexiMove
Materiale c € Medizinprodukt der Klasse |
Polyester
Das Produkt erflllt die Anforderungen der Richtlinie 93/42/
Pflegeanleitung EWG tiber Medizinprodukte.

Lesen Sie das Produktetikett.

wz o [ R A

140-176°F

Bei Fragen zu den Produkten und ihrer Anwendung wenden
Sie sich bitte an Ilhren értlichen Handler. Ein komplettes
Handlerverzeichnis finden Sie unter www.handicare.com.

Eine langere Lebensdauer wird jedoch erreicht, wenn kein
Trockner verwendet wird. Keinen Weichspuler verwenden.

Zu erwartende Lebensdauer
Bis zu 10 Jahre bei normalem Gebrauch.
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Su pportStra PS Nederlands
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SupportStraps zijn ontwikkeld als accessoire voor gebruik met EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt en
FlexiMove. SupportStraps kunnen op drie verschillende gebieden aangebracht worden:

— Beenharnas voor EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt.

— Torso-/zijsteun bij gebruik van QuickMove in combinatie met EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt of FlexiMove.

— Zijsteun bij gebruik van ReTurn in combinatie met ReTurnBelt.

SupportStraps zijn twee afzonderlijke riemen, elk met een lus aan het ene uiteinde en een plastic klem aan het andere
uiteinde. Ze hebben een
verwijderbare, gewatteerde hoes die de druk wegneemt wanneer de riem gebruikt wordt als beenharnas.

=
@ h Veiligheidscontrole

Visuele inspectie
Controleer de toestand en het functioneren van het hulpmiddel regelmatig. Inspecteer het product altijd na het wassen.

Controleer of de naden en het materiaal niet beschadigd zijn. Controleer of de stof niet versleten of vervaald is. Als er
tekenen van slijtage zijn, mag het product niet meer gebruikt worden.

Mechanische belasting
Trek aan gespen en handgrepen om te controleren of ze niet open gaan of breken bij zware
belasting.

[13] Lees altijd de handleiding

Lees de instructies voor alle bij verplaatsingen gebruikte hulpmaterialen.

Bewaar de handleiding zodat deze voor gebruikers van het product bij de hand is.

Zorg dat u altijd beschikt over de juiste versie van de handleiding.

U kunt de recentste versies van handleidingen downloaden van onze website, www.handicare.com.

Voor gebruik

— Lees en volg altijd de instructies in de handleiding van het product waarmee SupportStraps gebruikt gaan worden.
— Plan het tillen en bepaal hoeveel zorgverleners er vereist zijn om de veiligheid te garanderen.

— Pas de riem altijd eerst op proef.

— Laat een zorgvrager tijdens het tillen nooit zonder toezicht.
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Nederlands

Gebruik van SupportStraps als beenharnas voor EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

Lees en volg de instructies op in de handleiding van de riem.

SupportStraps worden bevestigd aan de toepasselijke handgreep aan de achter-
kant van de riem, zodat de riemen achter de heupen van de zorgvrager zitten.

Bevestig iedere SupportStrap aan de riem door de band door het gat te trekken en vervolgens door
de riem zelf om een lus te vormen.

Trek de banden door de benen van de zorgvrager en bevestig de klemmen aan de
toepasselijke handgrepen aan de voorkant van de riem.

De banden doen nu dienst als beenharnas en voorkomen dat de riem omhoog glijdt tijdens de
verplaatsing of de looptraining.

Stel de banden en de riem zo af dat het beenharnas prettig zit. De handgrepen zitten
mogelijk op een betere plaats als er een andere maat gebruikt wordt.

Gebruik als zijsteun met ReTurn7500/7400

Houd u aan de handleidingen van ReTurn en ReTurnBelt.
Verwijder de gewatteerde hoezen van de SupportStraps.

Bevestig de SupportStraps aan ReTurn. Maak de lussen vast rond de
buitenste, verticale stijlen van de ladder.

Bevestig de SupportStraps aan de handgrepen aan beide zijden van
de ReTurnBelt wanneer de zorgvrager omhoogge-komen is in een

staande positie.

Pas de lengte van de riemen aan. Ze moeten altijd

voldoende gespannen zijn om optimaal steun te bieden.
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Nederlands

Gebruik als torso-/zijsteun met QuickMove

Lees en volg de instructies op in de handleiding van QuickMove.
Verwijder de gewatteerde hoezen van de SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:
Bevestig de SupportStraps rond de handgrepen van QuickMove (aanbevolen), of
aan de toepasselijke handgrepen aan de zijkanten/richting de achterkant van de

riem.
Wanneer de zorgvrager is gaan staan in de QuickMove en op de zitting zit, worden
de riemen bevestigd aan de handgrepen aan de zijkanten/richting de achterkant

van de riem, of aan de handgrepen van QuickMove.

Pas de lengte van de riemen aan. Ze moeten altijd voldoende gespannen zijn om

optimaal steun te bieden.

FlexiMove:

Bevestig de SupportStraps rond de handgrepen van QuickMove. Maak vervolgens
één riem vast aan de handgreep van FlexiMove. Wanneer de zorgvrager is gaan
staan en op de zitting zit, wordt FlexiMove achter de rug van de zorgvrager langs
getrokken en wordt de andere riem bevestigd aan de zijkant van FlexiMove.

Pas de lengte van de riemen aan. Ze moeten altijd voldoende gespannen zijn om

optimaal steun te bieden.

Met FlexiMove

Materiaal C € Vediscn huipmiadel, Kiasse |
Polyester

Dit product voldoet aan de vereisten van de richtlijn voor
Onderhoud van het product medische hulpmiddelen: 93/42/EEG.

Lees het productlabel. . .
Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke leverancier als u

m e vragen heeft over het product en het gebruik ervan. Zie
60-80° C & E A www.handicare.com voor een volledige lijst met
140-176°F leveranciers.

Gebruik geen wasverzachter en vermijd het gebruik van Verwachte levensduur product

Tot 10 jaar bij normaal gebruik.

de wasdroger voor een optimale levensduur
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SupportStraps Frangais
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Les SupportStraps sont des accessoires a utiliser avec EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt et FlexiMove. Les
SupportStraps ont trois domaines d’utilisation:

- Sangles entrejambes pour EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt.

- Associées a EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt ou FlexiMove, elles peuvent étre utilisées comme des appuis pour le tronc ou
sur le coté avec QuickMove.

- Appui latéral pour ReTurn avec ReTurnBelt.

Les SupportStraps sont deux sangles séparées, avec des ceillets d’un cété et des boucles en plastique de I'autre. Elles
ont un manchon amovible rembourré, permettant de soulager la pression quand elles sont utilisées comme sangles
entrejambes.

D R L
@ fa Contrdle de sécurité

Inspection visuelle
Effectuer des inspections régulieres de I'auxiliaire. Toujours controler apres un lavage. Veérifier que les coutures et les

matériaux sont intacts et non endommagés. Vérifier si le matériau est usé ou pali. S’il présente des signes d’usure, le
produit doit &tre mis au rebut.

Charge ou contrainte mécanique
Effectuez un test de pression sur les boucles de ceinture et les poignées pour garantir ]
qu’elles ne s’ouvriront pas et ne se rompront pas sous I'effet. \

I:E] Toujours lire le manuel utilisateur

Toujours lire les manuels de tous les auxiliaires utilisés lors d’un transfert d’utilisateur.
Conserver le manuel pour qu’il soit accessible aux utilisateurs du produit.

Veiller a toujours disposer de la version correcte du manuel.

La version la plus récente peut étre téléchargée sur notre site Internet: www.handicare.com.

Avant lutilisation

- Lire le manuel et toujours appliquer les instructions concernant le produit avec lequel les SupportStraps sont utilisées.
- Planifier le levage et décider du nombre d’assistants nécessaires pour avoir une sécurité satisfaisante.

- Toujours faire un essai minutieux.

- Ne jamais laisser I'utilisateur sans surveillance pendant le déplacement.
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Frangais

Utilisation comme sangles entrejambes avec EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

Consulter le manuel de la ceinture.

Fixer les SupportStraps a une poignée adaptée, derriére la ceinture, de sorte que
I'utilisateur ait les sangles derriere les hanches.

Fixer les SupportStraps sur la ceinture en les passant a travers le trou, puis en les repassant sur elles-
mémes, comme a travers un ceillet.

Faire passer ensuite les sangles entre les jambes d’utilisateur et les fixer avec les
boucles sur les poignées placées sur I'avant de la ceinture.

Les sangles fonctionnent maintenant comme des sangles entrejambes et empéchent que la cein-
ture glisse vers le haut quand on déplace I'utilisateur ou qu’on I'exerce a la marche.

Ajuster les sangles et la ceinture de sorte que les sangles entrejambes soient bien en
place. En choisissant une autre taille, les poignées seront peut-étre mieux placées.

Utilisation comme appui latéral pour ReTurn7500/7400

Consulter le manuel de ReTurn et ReTurnBelt.
Retirer les manchons rembourrés des SupportStraps.

Fixer les SupportStraps sur ReTurn. Faire passer les ceillets autour
des montants extérieurs verticaux de I’échelle.

Accrocher les SupportStraps a une poignée adaptée, de chaque
coté de ReTurnBelt, une fois que I'utilisateur est debout.

Ajuster la longueur des sangles. Elles doivent toujours étre tendues
pour fournir un soutien maximal.
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Francais

Utilisation comme appui pour le tronc et appui latéral avec QuickMove

Consulter le manuel de QuickMove.
Retirer les manchons rembourrés des SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:

Fixer les SupportStraps autour de la poignée de QuickMove (recommandé) ou sur
une poignée placée sur le coté ou derriere, vers I'arriere de la ceinture.

Une fois que I'utilisateur s’est redressé dans QuickMove et s’est ensuite assis sur
les soutiens d’assise, accrocher les sangles sur une poignée adaptée, placée sur le

c6té ou derriere la ceinture, ou encore sur une poignée de QuickMove.

Ajuster la longueur des sangles. Elles doivent toujours étre tendues pour fournir un

soutien maximal.

FlexiMove:

Fixer les SupportStraps autour de la poignée de QuickMove. Accrocher ensuite
I'une des sangles autour d’une poignée de FlexiMove. Une fois que I'utilisateur
s’est redressé et s’est assis sur le soutien d’assise, faire passer FlexiMove dans le
dos d’utilisateur et accrocher la deuxieme sangle de I'autre coté de FlexiMove.

Ajuster la longueur des sangles. Elles doivent toujours étre tendues pour fournir un

soutien maximal.

Matériaux
Polyester

Conseils d’entretien
Lire I'étiquette du produit.

|
140-176°F

Pour une longévité optimale, ne pas utiliser de produits
de ringage et éviter le seche-linge.

Avec FlexiMove

c € Dispositif médical de classe |

Le produit répond aux exigences de la directive 93/42/CEE
du Medical Devices.

Si vous avez des questions sur le produit et son utilisation,
veulillez contacter votre distributeur local. Priere de consulter
le site www.handicare.com pour la liste complete des
distributeurs.

Durée de vie estimée de produit

Jusqu’a 10 ans en utilisation normaletion normale.
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SupportStraps ltaliano
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Le SupportStraps sono un accessorio sviluppato per I'uso con EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, ReTurnBelt e
FlexiMove. Le SupportStraps possono essere utilizzate per tre applicazioni differenti:

- Imbracatura per le gambe per EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt.

- Supporto laterale/per il torace durante I'uso di QuickMove in combinazione con EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt o Flexi-
Move.

- Supporto laterale durante 'uso di ReTurn in combinazione con ReTurnBelt.

Le SupportStraps prevedono due cinghie separate, ognuna con un occhiello a un’estremita e un fermo in plastica
all'altra. Inoltre, sono dotate di un’imbottitura amovibile che alleggerisce la pressione quando vengono utilizzate come
imbracatura per le gambe.

@ ﬁ Controllo di sicurezza

Ispezione visiva
Verificare regolarmente le condizioni e il funzionamento del dispositivo di ausilio. Ispezionare sempre il prodotto dopo il
lavaggio. Verificare che le cuciture e il materiale non siano danneggiati. Accertarsi che il tessuto non sia usurato o sbiadito.
Qualora presenti segni di usura, il prodotto deve essere gettato.

Carichi meccanici
Esercitare pressione su fibbie e impugnature per accertarsi che non si aprano o si rompano in
caso di carico elevato.

I:El Leggere sempre le istruzioni

Leggere le istruzioni di tutti i dispositivi di ausilio utilizzati per il trasferimento dell’'utente.
Conservare il manuale in un luogo accessibile agli utenti del prodotto.

Assicurarsi di avere sempre la versione piu aggiornata del manuale.

I manuali sono disponibili e scaricabili dal nostro sito internet www.handicare.com

Prima dell’uso

- Leggere attentamente e seguire le istruzioni nel manuale del prodotto utilizzato in combinazione con le SupportStraps.

- Pianificare il sollevamento e determinare il numero di assistenti necessari per effettuarlo in tutta sicurezza.
- Effettuare sempre un adattamento di prova.
- Non lasciare mai incustodito il utente durante il sollevamento.
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Italiano

Uso delle SupportStraps come imbracatura per le gambe per EasyBelt/

Leggere attentamente e seguire le istruzioni nel manuale della cintura.

Le SupportStraps devono essere fissate all'impugnatura appropriata sul retro
della.

Fissare ogni SupportStrap alla cintura infilando la cinghia attraverso il foro, quindi formare un occhiello.

Tirare le cinghie tra le gambe dell'utente, quindi fissare i fermi alle impugnature
appropriate di fronte alla cintura.

A questo punto, le cinghie fungono da imbracatura per le gambe e impediscono alla cintura di
scivolare verso I'alto durante il trasferimento o la deambulazione.

Regolare le cinghie e la cintura in modo che I'imbracatura per le gambe sia piti comoda pos-
sibile. Le impugnature possono essere posizionate anche in altro modo se viene utilizzata una
misura differente.

Uso come supporto laterale con ReTurn7500/7400

Leggere attentamente e seguire le istruzioni nei manuali di ReTurn e
ReTurnBelt.
Rimuovere le imbottiture dalle SupportStraps.

Fissare le SupportStraps a ReTurn. Applicare gli occhielli intorno ai
montanti verticali esterni della scala.

Fissare le SupportStraps alle impugnature appropriate su ogni lato di
ReTurnBelt quando il utente si & alzato in posizione eretta.

Regolare la lunghezza delle cinghie. Devono sempre essere tese in
misura sufficiente per fornire un supporto ottimale.
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[taliano

Uso come supporto laterale/per il torace con QuickMove

Leggere attentamente e seguire le istruzioni nel manuale di QuickMove.

Rimuovere le imbottiture dalle SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:

Fissare le SupportStraps intorno alle impugnature su QuickMove (metodo racco-
mandato), oppure alle impugnature appropriate sui lati/sul retro della cintura.

Quando il utente si e alzato per mezzo di QuickMove e si € seduto, fissare le
cinghie alle impugnature appropriate sui lati/sul retro della cintura, oppure alle

impugnature di QuickMove.

Regolare la lunghezza delle cinghie. Devono sempre essere tese in misura suffici-

ente per fornire un supporto ottimale.

FlexiMove:

Fissare le SupportStraps intorno alle impugnature su QuickMove. Fissare quindi una
cinghia intorno allimpugnatura su FlexiMove. Quando il utente si e alzato e seduto,
sistemare FlexiMove intorno alla schiena dell'utente e fissare I'altra cinghia al lato di

FlexiMove.

Regolare la lunghezza delle cinghie. Devono sempre essere tese in misura suffici-

ente per fornire un supporto ottimale.

Materiale
Poliestere

Cura del prodotto

Leggere I'etichetta del prodotto.

s o [ R

140-176°F
Per assicurare la massima durata dei prodotti, si
raccomanda di non utilizzare ammorbidenti e di evitare
I'uso dell’asciugatrice

Con FlexiMove

c € Dispositivo medico di classe |

Il prodotto & conforme ai requisiti della Direttiva concernente
i dispositivi medici 93/42/CEE.

Contattate il vostro distributore locale per eventuali doman-
de sul prodotto e sul relativo utilizzo. Per I'elenco completo
dei distributori, consultate il sito www.handicare.com.

Durata prevista del prodotto
Fino a 10 anni in condizioni di uso normale.
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SupportStraps Espafiol
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Las SupportStraps han sido desarrolladas como accesorio para uso conjunto con EasyBelt, FlexiBelt, ReadyBelt, Re-
TurnBelt y FlexiMove. Las SupportStraps ofrecen tres areas de aplicacion:

- Arnés de piernas para EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt

- Soporte de torso/lateral en el uso de QuickMove junto con EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt o FlexiMove

- Soporte lateral en el uso de ReTurn junto con ReTurnBelt.

Las SupportStraps constan de dos correas independientes, cada una de ellas con un lazo en un extremo y un cierre de

pléstico en el otro. Incluyen una funda almohadillada extraible que descarga la presion al utilizar la correa como arnés de
piernas.

@ ﬁ Inspeccién operacional

Inspeccion visual

Compruebe periddicamente el estado y funcionamiento del dispositivo de asistencia. Examine siempre el producto tras
su lavado. Asegurese de que las costuras y el material no presenten desperfecto alguno. Asegurese de que el tejido no
esté desgastado o destefiido. Si hay indicios de desgaste, el producto debera ser desechado.

Prueba de fuerza
Haga fuerza sobre las hebillas y las asas y compruebe que soportan cargas pesadas.

I:E] Lea siempre el manual

Lea siempre los manuales de todos los dispositivos de asistencia empleados en los traslados.

Guarde el manual en un lugar accesible a los usuarios del producto.

Asegurese de disponer siempre de la version correcta del manual.

Podréa descargar las ediciones mas recientes de los manuales en nuestro sitio web: www.handicare.com.

Antes de su uso

- Leay aplique siempre las instrucciones del manual del producto con el que va a utilizar las SupportStraps.

- Planifique el alzamiento y determine el nimero de asistentes necesarios para garantizar la seguridad.
- Realice siempre un montaje de prueba.
- No deje al usario desatendido durante una operacion de alzamiento.
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Espafiol

Uso de las SupportStraps como arnés de piernas con EasyBelt/Flexi

Lea y aplique las instrucciones del manual del cinturon.

Las SupportStraps deben sujetarse en el asa correspondiente del dorso del
cinturén, de forma que las correas queden situadas por detras de las caderas del
usario.

Sujete cada SupportStrap al cinturén insertando la correa por el orificio y luego a través de si misma
para formar un lazo.

Tire de las correas hasta situarlas entre las piernas del usario y, seguidamente, fije los
cierres en las asas correspondientes de la parte delantera del cinturén.

Las correas hacen ahora las veces de arnés de piernas, impidiendo que el cinturon se deslice
hacia arriba durante los traslados/entrenamiento de la marcha.

Ajuste las correas y el cinturdn para el adecuado acomodo del arnés de piernas. Se
puede mejorar la colocacion de las asas utilizando una talla diferente.

Uso como soporte lateral con ReTurn7500/7400

Consulte los manuales de ReTurn y ReTurnBelt.
Retire las fundas almohadilladas de las SupportStraps.

Fije las SupportStraps a ReTurn. Ajuste los lazos a los postes vertica-
les exteriores de la escalera.

Fije las SupportStraps a las asas correspondientes de cada lado del
ReTurnBelt una vez que el usario se haya puesto en pie.

Ajuste la longitud de las correas. Estas deben permanecer siempre
extendidas, con una tension suficiente para brindar un éptimo
sustento.
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Uso como soporte de torso/lateral con QuickMove

Lea y aplique las instrucciones del manual del QuickMove.
Retire las fundas almohadilladas de las SupportStraps.

EasyBelt/FlexiBelt/ReadyBelt:
Fije las SupportStraps alrededor de las asas del QuickMove (recomendado), o bien

en las asas correspondientes de los lados/hacia el dorso del cinturén.

Una vez que se ha levantado al usario en el QuickMove y reposa sobre el asiento,
las correas deben fijarse en las asas correspondientes de los lados/hacia el dorso
del cinturén, o bien en las asas del QuickMove.

Ajuste la longitud de las correas. Estas deben permanecer siempre extendidas, con
una tension suficiente para brindar un éptimo sustento.

FlexiMove:
Sujete las SupportStraps alrededor de las asas del QuickMove. A continuacion, fije

una correa alrededor del asa del FlexiMove. Una vez que se ha levantado al usario
y reposa sobre el asiento, debera colocarse el FlexiMove en torno a la espalda del
usario y fijarse la otra correa en el lateral del FlexiMove.

Ajuste la longitud de las correas. Estas deben permanecer siempre extendidas, con
una tension suficiente para brindar un éptimo sustento.

Con FlexiMove

Material c € Clase de producto sanitario |
Poliéster
Este producto cumple con los requisitos de la

Cuidado del producto Directiva 93/42/CEE relativa a productos sanitarios.
Consulte la etiqueta del producto.

Consulte con su distribuidor local para cualquier duda
w E E é§ sobre el producto o su uso. Visite www.handicare.com
128‘?9,;0(':: h_d para una lista completa de distribuidores.

No use detergente/suavizante y evite el secado para una Vida util estimada
vida Util dptima. Hasta 10 anos de uso normal.
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Product information

Art. no Productname Size Description
6061 SupportStraps 950 mm/37.4”
Plasticclasp
400 mm /
5.7 950 mm/
Padded case —p 37.4”

Loops —

SystemRoMedic MANUAL

33



34

MANUAL SystemRoMedic



SystemRoMedic MANUAL

35



SystemRoMedic"

Simple solutions for great results

SystemRoMedic™ is the name of Handicare’s unique easy transfer concept, the market’s widest and most
comprehensive range of clever, easy-to-use and safe transfer and lifting aids designed to make life easier, both for the
user and for the caregiver. SystemRoMedic™ is a complete solution that provides for the majority of patient transfer or
manual handling requirements. From the simplest to the most complex scenarios, from the lightest to the heaviest. The
concept encompasses assistive devices for four different categories of transfers:

. Transfer, assistive devices for manual transfers of users between two locations.

o Positioning, assistive devices for manual repositioning of users within the same location.
. Support, assistive devices for mobility support e.g., during sit-to-stand or gait training.

. Lifting, assistive devices for manual and mechanical lifting of users.

Improved work environment, improved quality of care and cost savings

The philosophy behind SystemRoMedic™ is focused on the prevention and reduction of occupational injuries while
allowing users to experience a greater sense of independence and dignity. Through a unique combination of training and
a complete range of efficient transfer aids, SystemRoMedic™ offers improvement of both work environment and quality
of care and, at the same time, achieves significant cost savings.

Always make sure that you have the correct version of the manual
The most recent version of all manuals are available for downloading at/from our website; www.handicare.com.

For questions about the product and its use
Please contact your local Handicare and SystemRoMedic™ representative. A complete list of all our partners with their
contact details can be found on our website; www.handicare.com.

Handicare offers solutions and support to il the il of disabled or elderly people as well as to improve the convenience of those who
are caring for them.

The Handicare Group is one of the leading healthcare companies in Europe with its own manufacturing organizations and sales companies
in Norway, Sweden, Denmark, Germany, the Netherlands, Great Britain, France, China, Canada and the USA. Handlicare's products are also
distributed by partners in more than 40 countries worldwide. Our wide range of high-quality products includes various manual and power
wheelchairs, seating systems, scooters, a complete easy transfer system and other patient handling aids, stairlifts, car adaptations, rise and
recline chairs, and bathing and toileting products.

NS handicare

Handicare AB

Maskinvagen 17

SE-972 54 Luled , SWEDEN
Tel: +46 (0)8-557 62 200
Fax:+46 (0)8-557 62 299
E-mail: info@handicare.se
www.handicare.com

Handicare AB is quality and environmentcertified in accordance with ISO 9001, ISO14001 and ISO 3485.



